## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

1455

First Information of a cogn				
O DIM A COLLEGE Sub Dive				
2.0 Act 17.0 60	ections 37.9/411/4	14/ ii) Asti	Sections	
III) Ata	scharus 120	B. io)nOther ext	sa Sections 21 CO CO.	Menasamana
A. a) General Diary Reference : En	try No. 782		Time 13	2. 19 SE. "
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day	Justelly 1	Date 20/4/2023_	Time_11.05 hn-	
c) Information received Date. 2	014/2023	Time 13.45 Tre	GO No. 782	atthe P. S.
4. Type of Information : Written/Or	all - correcentyRa	e comparin		, ,
5 Place of Occurrence: a) Direction	mand Distance from P.S.	approx 14Kil	M. Esst brom P.S	
b) Address \ticeage . M	where PS m	ssuper. De	30. Parlelan	
	***************************************	Beating JLM.	120 Andral Ba	viran,
c) in case outside limit of this Pali	ce-Stistion, thenthenan	edPS A	District A	
6. Complainant / Informant:				0
a) Namo: Bibyense	enauato A	51 56 Police	x gsuipwz P.S.	DRI Jarels
b) Fathers/Fiusbandhillione	Speck Asit	*************************************		
c) Date / Year of birth O.3		moitself (b)	sily Indoan	
n) Address vileage. Se	calibaria 9.39	Razeiger 20	38 - Perreelot.	•
7. Describ of attorno Subgrate Continues	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR SANDA CANDA	intilinanta (1) Som	tosk Mahata	73
(Attach separate street, if neces		2100	margard Ma	hats
		DISS. Su	Lower of To ABGEA/8894 E Chasses No. W	nator having
		(D) own an-	rapares on 1.	PVD-
	Regis	Fralion No. V	Schasses No. W. Smurg Curity out	XCE406061
	43192	24/STE 080 63	Chasses No out	REALINO)
	9686	8 along with	may (41/200	f. T. Stone
	ana.	codes with	address 40/80 c	
6 Reasons for delay in responsing to	y the complainant/inform	rant		1
		******************************		
P. Prliculars of properties stolen/in	violibred): (Adtach separatio	sheet if required): O'V	e Blee write	LOTENZ SWESTY
7234 E Poteen he	mo Regs on w	B67A18894 E	ngram 431624	15TE 08065
Charges no MXBEYS	606196868	neong withdomegravi	How many Make Co	Ser austo Some
10 Total value of properties sticken.	imudiaedi			
71 Inquest report/U.D. Cascina_it	any			
12. FIR Contents : (Attach separat	C (peringenti standan	he orginal a	Alben Compeas	20 De Rocardans
	Artic	ica is brealed	as PIR is all	eded leave
	ari	140 100 2/1		
		904 204.23		
		Officer-in-C	harge	
		Kashipur DistPur	rulia	
45 Authoritation and in the				
13. Action taken: Since the above r	eport reveals commission	moliofierroels) who 32	3/41/41/4/12/01/53	of the contraction
January C 17 8- CC 10	5 C STORING R	ED PCS.	***************************************	2
registered the case and took up	the investigation directs	M-to SI. Ray	ankon Sakha.	. to take up the
Investigation/transferred to P. S	rdita ha cormette mande	44	on point of junsdiction.	FIR read over to
the Complainant/informant, admitte	a to de consemplement	en ann a crabil fluien an an	e Complainant/Informant/	ree of cost.
	1	William .		Toward
	1	Partha Kum	Day Bhunda.	No.
	1.	Signalura of the Diffe	1 9 Police 20/4/	23
- 16 ibuendu Mahal				ATTO A
Land Land		Ivanie JAKITT	AKUMAR BU	03418
Signature/Thumb impression of	204	Bank S. L. O.P. D	POLICE OIC KAS	SHIPERES
	70.4.23	the same of the sa	a DITPER	
The state of the s	Officer-In-Charge	Number Lang DIS	T- PURULIA.	St. of
	Kashipur P.S. DistPurulia	Offic	er-In-Charge	Throng all '
	Dist.4 Citation	Ka	ashipur P.S.	
		D	ISL-F GIBIN	

To
The Officer in Charge
Kashipur Police Station, Dist - Purulia.

Ref: - Kashipur PS'GDE No - 770 Dtd - 20.04,2023.

Respected Sir,

In producing herewith the following seized articles i.e. (1) One Blue - White colour Swaraj 744 FE Tractor having Registration No - WB 67A/8894, Engine No 431024/STE08063, Chassis No WXCE40606196868 along with Trolley (Without Regd. No) and loaded with approx 70/80 CPT stone.

I, ASI Dibyendu Mahato of Kashipur PS do here by lodge a complaint to the effect that today on 20.04.2023 I along with C/689 Pravash Ch Mahato and C/117 Arpan Mandal was engaged in PS area mobile duty vide Kashipur PS CC No – 1102/23 Dtd – 20.04.2023. In course of mobile duty at 10.05 hrs received reliable source information to the effect that illegal extraction work of stone is going on near Murlu village by labour. Informed the matter to O/C Kashipur PS and as per his direction left for Murlu area to work out the information.

At about 11.05 hrs we reached near Murlu village and started searching the area on foot by keeping our vehicle at a far distance for looking any activity of illegal mining and extraction of stone as the said area is known for illegal mining of stone. We proceeded towards Murlu village and found some persons were engaged in extracting stone and loading on a Tractor. On seeing us and getting the scent of police party the driver of the Tractor and the labours fled away from the spot. We reached near the said tractor and found that the tractor is loaded with stone approx 70/80 CFT. Searched the surrounding but could not trace out the persons & driver of said offending tractor. I searched tractor if any valid documents is available regarding said loaded stone or about the particulars of the vehicles but found nothing. Hence, I seized the Blue - White colour Swaraj 744 FE Tractor having Registration No - WB 67A/8894, Engine No 431024/STE08063, Chassis No WXCE40606196868 along with Trolley (Without Regd. No) and loaded with approx 70/80 CFT stone under proper seizure list. I placed guard there and held local enquiry at Murlu village. It was known form the local available people that one Santosh Mahato S/O Gorachand Mahato of village - Murlu, PS - Kashipur, Dist - Purulia and the driver and owner of seized tractor are running their clandestine business making a racket for extraction of stone and it is causing loss of huge amount of Govt. revenue day by day. Those persons are extracting and transporting of illegal stone from the above noted place and they are making profit dishonestly causing loss of huge amount of Govt. revenue.

As there is every reason to believe that said Santosh Mahato S/O Gorachand Mahato of village – Murlu, PS – Kashipur, Dist – Purulia and the driver and owner of seized tractor with ill motive were engaged in extracting and transporting stone illegally without any valid document in support of carrying and digging.

Hence, I do hereby lodge this complaint against the Santosh Mahato S/O Gorachand Mahato of village — Murlu, PS – Kashipur, Dist – Purulia and owner & driver of above noted tractor along with the trolley loaded with stone for starting a case against them under proper section of law.

Enclosures:- 1. Original Seizure List

Received on 20/4/2023 at 13.45h.
and 68 anted razerip wz. P. S. Carse
NO. 55/2023 Ot. 20/4/2023 G15379/
411/414/120BIPE and 21(1) C4) Minds
& Micharal Act. 1957.

Yours faithfully
Oilyendu Wahato
ASI Dibyendu Mahato
Kashipur PS, Dist. Purulia
Dtd. – 20.04.2023

20-9-23
Officer-In-Charge
Kashipur P.S.
Dist.-Purulia